

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3351 OF 2022**

Satish Jamnadas Dattani

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Vasai Virar City Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Narula i/by M/s. Jhangiani Narula & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Swati Sagvekar for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. PP. Pujari, AGP for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 24th MARCH, 2022.****PC.:-**

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5th May, 2022.

Mr. Pujari, learned AGP waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.3, Ms. Sagvekar, learned Advocate waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.1 and 2.

It is to be noted here that, Advocate appeared for the Respondent Nos.4 and 6 waived notice and had sought time to file his Vakalatnama and a brief reply to the Petition however, he did not give his appearance and therefore his name is not mentioned in the cause title.

3 Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)