

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3980 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3351 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3351 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 26742 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3351 OF 2022

Satish J. Dattani (Decd.) Thr. LRs.

Brijesh Satish Dattani & Ors.

... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Satish Jamnadas Dattani

... Petitioner

Versus

Vasai Virar City Municipal

Corporation and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Tarang Jagtiani *i/b Jhangini Narula & Associates for the Applicants/Petitioner.*

Ms. Swati Sagvekar *for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.*

Ms. Alok Nadkarni, AGP *for Respondent No.3-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 18 MARCH 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Interim Application is filed to bring on record legal heirs of the sole Petitioner, who has passed away during pendency of the Petition. For the reasons pleaded in the application, the delay in filing the application is condoned. Legal heirs of deceased Petitioner are permitted to be brought on record. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks. Interim Application is disposed of.
- 2) List the Petition on **28 April 2025**.
- 3) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]